© 2023 – ELATEC GmbH – TWN4 Palon Compact Panel data sheet – DocRev15 – EN – 11/2023                                                                                         Page 1 of 4
TWN4 Palon Compact Panel
Multi-frequency panel mount RFID reader (LF/HF)
with NFC and BLE support
TWN4 Palon Compact Panel
(exemplary illustration)
The RFID readers and modules of the TWN4 Palon Compact family support two RFID frequencies (125 kHz / 13.56 MHz), NFC and
Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE). All devices are available with an NXP or LEGIC SM-4200 frontend and support a wide range of interfaces,

© 2023 – ELATEC GmbH – TWN4 Palon Compact Panel data sheet – DocRev15 – EN – 11/2023                                                                                         Page 3 of 4
ORDER CODES
Kits1) in cardboard box packaging
T4PK-F01TR7 Standard reader module
T4PK-F01TR7-P Reader module with P option
T4PK-F01TR7-PI Reader module with PI options
Kits1) in bulk packaging
T4PK-F03TR7 Standard reader module
T4PK-F03TR7-P Reader module with P option
T4PK-F03TR7-PI Reader module with PI options
1)All standard TWN4 Palon Compact Panel kits are delivered with a TWN4 Palon Compact M reader module in a transparent housing, a black outer mounting ring, a
locknut, an O-ring seal, a standard inlay and installation instructions.
ACCESSORIES
HOPL-YR01TR Palon Panel transparent housing with black design frame